

\206

SLP(C)No. 20716 OF 2004
ITEM No.22

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20716/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2004 in WP 3163/04
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RADHESHYAM & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMTT. &ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 15/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok A. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the publication which is now stayed by the High Court has already been taken place. That apart, the Returning Officer has also issued a certificate in regard to his election. In such circumstances, the High Court ought not to have granted interim order.
Issue notice.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of Respondent No.6. The notice shall be issued to other respondents. Dasti service in addition.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER